
ISC Legends Pitching Stats
2015 through 2021

Team Name First Name Last Name Year GP:P IP H R ER BB SO HR  ERA GS W L SV
Mac Adams, B 2019 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 1 0 0
Prime Time Legends Sam Aldridge, S 2022 3 11    16 7 3 3 7 0 1.909 1 0 1 0
CF Aldridge, S 2015 2 9    13 10 9 4 7        7.000 2 1 1 0
WL Aldridge, S 2016 2 9 1/3 16 13 11 1 8        8.250 2 1 1 0
WoL Aldridge, S 2017 2 5    6 4 4 1 10        5.600 1 1 0 0
WaL Aldridge, S 2018 2 5    7 4 4 1 4        5.600 1 0 1 0
WaL Aldridge, S 2019 2 8 2/3 9 6 6 5 12        4.846 2 1 0 0

Aldridge, S Result 13 48    67 44 37 15 48 0        5.396 9 4 4 0
TG Algar, P 2016 3 12 2/3 12 7 4 6 12        2.211 3 2 0 0

Algar, P Result 3 12 2/3 12 7 4 6 12 0        2.211 3 2 0 0
Dieppe Ridge - Toronto, ONT Dougie Anderson 2021 1 0    -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE! -- -- -- --

Anderson Result 1 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
CRB AusƟn, S 2019 1 6    10 8 7 2 10        8.167 1 0 1 0

AusƟn, S Result 1 6    10 8 7 2 10 0        8.167 1 0 1 0
Waterdown Hammer Legends Scott Bahr, S 2022 2 3 2/3 9 6 4 1 2 0        7.636 0 -- -- --
WI Bahr, S 2016 1 5 1/3 9 5 4 1 0        5.250 1 0 1 0

Bahr, S Result 3 9    18 11 8 2 2 0        6.222 1 0 1 0
BL Bakshire, S 2019 3 16    29 21 13 7 17        5.688 3 0 3 0

Bakshire, S Result 3 16    29 21 13 7 17 0        5.688 3 0 3 0
Maccabi USA  -  Scottsdale, AZ Matt Barnes 2021 4 4 1/3 8 8 8 4 1 1     12.923 1 0 1 0

Barnes Result 4 4 1/3 8 8 8 4 1 1     12.923 1 0 1 0
WL Barnes, M 2015 1 1 1/3 5 9 9 4 0     47.250 1 0 1 0

Barnes, M Result 1 1 1/3 5 9 9 4 0 0     47.250 1 0 1 0
WI Beadle, P 2016 1 2    3 1 0 0 2              -   0 0 0 0

Beadle, P Result 1 2    3 1 0 0 2 0              -   0 0 0 0
Bear Creek Storm Dan Beecroft 2022 4 13    18 12 5 5 11 2        2.692 2 0 2 0

BeecroŌ Result 4 13    18 12 5 5 11 2        2.692 2 0 2 0
CR Brewers Dave Beets, D 2022 3 8 1/3 6 1 1 2 6 1        0.840 1 1 0 0

CR Brewers Legends - Vancouver, WA David Beets, D 2021 4 12    13 10 8 4 13 1        4.667 3 3 0 0
BAM Beets, D 2018 5 23    14 4 3 2 24        0.913 3 3 1 0
CRB Beets, D 2019 3 5    4 3 3 2 9        4.200 2 1 1 1

Beets, D Result 15 48 1/3 37 18 15 10 52 2        2.172 9 8 2 1
Sudbury Relics Joel Belanger 2022 1 1    0 0 0 -- 2 0              -   0 -- -- --

Belanger Result 1 1    0 0 0 0 2 0              -   0 0 0 0
SL Bendahan, M 2017 1 2 1/3 7 6 5 0 0     15.000 1 0 0 0

Bendahan, M Result 1 2 1/3 7 6 5 0 0 0     15.000 1 0 0 0
BAM BenneƩ, M 2016 2 8 2/3 10 3 3 2 5        2.423 1 1 0 0

BenneƩ, M Result 2 8 2/3 10 3 3 2 5 0        2.423 1 1 0 0
CF Bergen, K 2015 2 12    19 7 7 0 3        4.083 2 1 1 0

Bergen, K Result 2 12    19 7 7 0 3 0        4.083 2 1 1 0
Dieppe Ridge - Toronto, ONT Tom Berube, T 2021 3 14 2/3 19 9 8 6 17 0        3.818 2 1 1 0
Dieppe Ridge Tom Berube, T 2022 5 19 2/3 13 2 2 4 24 1        0.712 2 3 0 0
DRL Berube, T 2018 2 12    11 9 6 3 16        3.500 2 0 2 0
DRL Berube, T 2019 2 9    6 2 2 0 9        1.556 2 2 0 0

Berube, T Result 12 55 1/3 49 22 18 13 66 1        2.277 8 6 3 0
DB Bigelow, C 2016 3 11 2/3 16 8 7 3 17        4.200 3 2 1 0

Bigelow, C Result 3 11 2/3 16 8 7 3 17 0        4.200 3 2 1 0
BLR Biko, T 2016 1 1    3 2 2 1 0     14.000 0 0 0 0

Biko, T Result 1 1    3 2 2 1 0 0     14.000 0 0 0 0
Prime Time Legends Andre Blanleil, A 2022 4 13    12 8 8 5 10 2        4.308 2 0 2 0
BAM Blanleil, A 2015 2 9    13 5 5 3 0        3.889 2 1 0 0
BAM Blanleil, A 2016 2 6    2 0 0 2 5              -   1 1 0 0
BAM Blanleil, A 2018 1  1/3 2 6 6 3 0   126.000 1 0 1 0

Blanleil, A Result 9 28 1/3 29 19 19 13 15 2        4.694 6 2 3 0
DB Bowes, R 2015 1 1 2/3 6 6 6 1 1     25.200 0 0 0 0
TB Bowes, R 2016 2 9    11 7 2 1 11        1.556 2 1 1 0
TB Bowes, R 2017 2 2 1/3 6 5 4 0 2     12.000 1 0 1 0

Bowes, R Result 5 13    23 18 12 2 14 0        6.462 3 1 2 0
RSE Boyd, B 2017 1 7    13 11 8 3 4        8.000 1 0 1 0

Boyd, B Result 1 7    13 11 8 3 4 0        8.000 1 0 1 0
CF Brennan, P 2015 1 1    0 0 0 2 0              -   0 0 0 0

Brennan, P Result 1 1    0 0 0 2 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
Waterloo Jack Slammers Scott Brookshaw 2022 3 12    26 15 15 3 11 0        8.750 2 1 1 0

Brookshaw Result 3 12    26 15 15 3 11 0        8.750 2 1 1 0
OS Burger, L 2018 3 2 1/3 9 11 11 4 2     33.000 1 0 1 0

Burger, L Result 3 2 1/3 9 11 11 4 2 0     33.000 1 0 1 0
R&L Kline Ray Camacho 2022 1 4    7 3 2 -- 3 0        3.500 1 1 0 0

Camacho Result 1 4    7 3 2 0 3 0        3.500 1 1 0 0
Waterdown Hammer Legends Bill Carson 2022 3 7 2/3 12 10 8 4 8 0        7.304 2 1 1 0

Carson Result 3 7 2/3 12 10 8 4 8 0        7.304 2 1 1 0
WL Charlton, D 2015 4 18    20 16 14 8 9        5.444 1 0 1 0
WL Charlton, D 2016 2 4    5 1 0 1 4              -   0 0 1 0
WoL Charlton, D 2017 1 1    5 5 5 1 1     35.000 1 0 1 0
WaL Charlton, D 2018 1 2 1/3 0 0 0 0 4              -   0 0 0 0
WaL Charlton, D 2019 2 7 1/3 12 6 6 1 3        5.727 2 0 0 0

Charlton, D Result 10 32 2/3 42 28 25 11 21 0        5.357 4 0 3 0
OB Comacho, R 2015 2 8 2/3 16 9 8 1 6        6.462 2 0 2 0

Comacho, R Result 2 8 2/3 16 9 8 1 6 0        6.462 2 0 2 0
WH Conway, T 2016 3 4 2/3 13 11 9 2 3     13.500 1 0 1 0

Conway, T Result 3 4 2/3 13 11 9 2 3 0     13.500 1 0 1 0
Ohio Battery - Ashland, OH Frank Cox 2021 3 7 1/3 9 9 5 5 14 0        4.773 2 1 1 1

Cox Result 3 7 1/3 9 9 5 5 14 0        4.773 2 1 1 1
WL Cox, L 2015 1 1    7 4 4 0 0     28.000 0 0 0 0

Cox, L Result 1 1    7 4 4 0 0 0     28.000 0 0 0 0



Waterloo Jack Slammers Mike Crawford, M 2022 1 4 2/3 10 9 3 1 2 0        4.500 1 0 1 0
TG Crawford, M 2015 3 6 2/3 8 6 5 1 5        5.250 1 0 1 0
TG Crawford, M 2016 1 1    2 0 0 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
SL Crawford, M 2017 2 6 1/3 9 6 5 1 4        5.526 1 0 1 0
SL Crawford, M 2018 2 8    11 5 4 3 4        3.500 0 1 0 0
WaL Crawford, M 2019 2 5 1/3 10 6 6 5 2        7.875 0 1 1 0

Crawford, M Result 11 32    50 32 23 11 17 0        5.031 3 2 4 0
WI CroƩenu, R 2016 1 1 1/3 2 1 1 0 0        5.250 0 0 0 0

CroƩenu, R Result 1 1 1/3 2 1 1 0 0 0        5.250 0 0 0 0
CF Dalmasso, B 2015 2 6    8 1 1 1 4        1.167 1 1 0 0
BLR Dalmasso, B 2016 4 7 2/3 13 14 2 0 4        1.826 0 1 0 0

Dalmasso, B Result 6 13 2/3 21 15 3 1 8 0        1.537 1 2 0 0
RSE Damron, S 2017 1 5    13 10 9 1 0     12.600 1 0 1 0

Damron, S Result 1 5    13 10 9 1 0 0     12.600 1 0 1 0
CR Brewers Legends - Vancouver, WA Dave Drotzmann 2021 4 20 2/3 24 14 10 6 20 1        3.387 3 1 1 0

CR Brewers Dave Drotzmann 2022 2 6 1/3 2 1 0 1 10 0              -   0 1 0 0
Drotzmann Result 6 27    26 15 10 7 30 1        2.593 3 2 1 0

Dieppe Ridge - Toronto, ONT Dan Duemo, D 2021 2 7    7 2 2 -- 4 0        2.000 1 1 0 0

Dieppe Ridge Dan Duemo, D 2022 3 12 2/3 15 6 4 3 7 0        2.211 2 2 1 0
DRL Duemo, D 2019 2 9    6 3 3 1 6        2.333 1 1 0 0

Duemo, D Result 7 28 2/3 28 11 9 4 17 0        2.198 4 4 1 0
ML Engle, R 2015 2 9    19 11 8 1 6        6.222 1 0 1 0
MEL Engle, R 2016 2 7 2/3 15 8 6 3 1        5.478 1 0 1 0
ME Engle, R 2017 1 2 2/3 6 3 3 1 2        7.875 0 0 0 0
MEL Engle, R 2018 1 6 1/3 8 7 6 1 3        6.632 1 0 0 0

Engle, R Result 6 25 2/3 48 29 23 6 12 0        6.273 3 0 2 0
R&L Kline Robert Epp 2022 4 10 1/3 17 10 8 5 5 0        5.419 2 1 1 0

Epp Result 4 10 1/3 17 10 8 5 5 0        5.419 2 1 1 0
CP Ermel, T 2017 1 2    3 1 1 0 4        3.500 1 1 0 0

Ermel, T Result 1 2    3 1 1 0 4 0        3.500 1 1 0 0
GS Farrell, J 2015 2 6    12 10 5 7 3        5.833 1 0 0 0
TB Farrell, J 2016 1 3    0 1 1 3 2        2.333 1 0 1 0

Farrell, J Result 3 9    12 11 6 10 5 0        4.667 2 0 1 0
WH Fevreau, R 2015 2 13    14 10 7 1 15        3.769 2 0 2 0
WH Fevreau, R 2016 3 9 1/3 19 9 9 1 9        6.750 1 0 1 0
WL Fevreau, R 2017 2 8    9 4 3 0 10        2.625 2 2 0 0
WHL Fevreau, R 2018 2 7    10 2 2 0 3        2.000 1 0 0 0

Fevreau, R Result 9 37 1/3 52 25 21 2 37 0        3.938 6 2 3 0
All Seasons Patriots            Ken Fink 2021 1 5    4 1 1 2 1 0        1.400 1 1 0 0

Fink Result 1 5    4 1 1 2 1 0        1.400 1 1 0 0
ML Finn, P 2015 2 4    4 2 2 2 1        3.500 0 0 0 0
MEL Finn, P 2016 3 9 1/3 7 6 6 13 5        4.500 1 0 1 0
ME Finn, P 2017 1 5    4 3 3 2 5        4.200 1 1 0 0
MEL Finn, P 2018 1 7    12 8 8 2 5        8.000 1 0 1 0

Finn, P Result 7 25 1/3 27 19 19 19 16 0        5.250 3 1 2 0
Alloy Construction Bob Finnocans 2022 2 3    9 11 9 2 0 0     21.000 0 -- -- --

Finnocans Result 2 3    9 11 9 2 0 0     21.000 0 0 0 0
Cal-State Bulders Benito Flores 2022 4 15 2/3 18 8 4 5 7 0        1.787 1 1 0 0

Rudy's Tacos - Davenport, IA Victor Flores 2021 3 4 1/3 23 24 24 8 1 1     38.769 0 -- -- --
Flores Result 7 20    41 32 28 13 8 1        9.800 1 1 0 0

All Seasons Patriots            Eric Fogel 2021 2 6 2/3 7 5 3 3 4 1        3.150 1 1 0 0

All Season Patriots Eric Fogel 2022 1  1/3 1 0 0 -- 1 0              -   0 -- -- --
Fogel Result 3 7    8 5 3 3 5 1        3.000 1 1 0 0

BAM Fogel, E 2017 2 11 2/3 10 5 2 2 8        1.200 2 1 1 0
ASP Fogel, E 2019 3 9 1/3 15 7 4 2 9        3.000 0 0 1 1

Fogel, E Result 5 21    25 12 6 4 17 0        2.000 2 1 2 1
GS Ford, K 2015 2 1 1/3 8 9 2 4 1     10.500 1 0 1 0
GE Ford, K 2016 1 4    11 6 6 0 2     10.500 1 0 1 0
GE Ford, K 2017 2 8 1/3 19 15 13 4 2     10.920 2 0 2 0
GE Ford, K 2018 3 6    11 11 8 5 3        9.333 0 0 0 0
AC Ford, K 2019 2 3    9 14 4 4 1        9.333 0 0 1 0

Ford, K Result 10 22 2/3 58 55 33 17 9 0     10.191 4 0 5 0
GS Foucault Sr., P 2015 1 4 2/3 8 6 6 1 2        9.000 1 0 1 0

Foucault Sr., P Result 1 4 2/3 8 6 6 1 2 0        9.000 1 0 1 0
OB Frey, K 2015 2 6 2/3 8 4 4 3 4        4.200 1 0 1 0

Frey, K Result 2 6 2/3 8 4 4 3 4 0        4.200 1 0 1 0
CR Brewers Legends - Vancouver, WA Eddie Gaspar, E 2021 2 4    1 0 0 1 2 0              -   0 -- -- --

CR Brewers Eddie Gaspar, E 2022 2 7    8 2 2 1 3 2        2.000 1 1 0 0
BAM Gaspar, E 2015 3 8    10 9 6 5 9        5.250 2 1 2 0
BAM Gaspar, E 2016 2 5    6 3 1 0 4        1.400 0 0 0 0
BAM Gaspar, E 2017 2 14    12 3 3 6 9        1.500 2 2 0 0
BAM Gaspar, E 2018 3 13    16 7 5 1 11        2.692 3 2 0 0
BAM Gaspar, E 2019 2 9 2/3 12 5 3 0 11        2.172 1 0 1 0

Gaspar, E Result 16 60 2/3 65 29 20 14 49 2        2.308 9 6 3 0
OB Gauea, W 2015 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Gauea, W Result 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
CT Gaura, W 2019 3 6    13 11 9 3 4     10.500 3 0 1 0

Gaura, W Result 3 6    13 11 9 3 4 0     10.500 3 0 1 0
WL Geehan, S 2015 3 4 2/3 5 5 2 4 6        3.000 1 1 1 0

Geehan, S Result 3 4 2/3 5 5 2 4 6 0        3.000 1 1 1 0
ML Gillis, D 2015 3 19    10 3 2 3 17        0.737 3 2 1 0
ME Gillis, D 2017 2 5 1/3 7 6 6 3 2        7.875 1 0 0 0

Gillis, D Result 5 24 1/3 17 9 8 6 19 0        2.301 4 2 1 0
EM Glover, K 2015 2 8    17 12 8 1 7        7.000 2 1 1 0

Glover, K Result 2 8    17 12 8 1 7 0        7.000 2 1 1 0
GS Goring, J 2015 2 1 1/3 5 6 6 1 0     31.500 0 0 1 0

Goring, J Result 2 1 1/3 5 6 6 1 0 0     31.500 0 0 1 0
Sudbury Relics Ward Gosse, W 2022 6 24 2/3 23 16 15 14 43 1        4.257 4 3 1 0
RoS Gosse, W 2018 5 27    10 2 2 4 49        0.519 4 4 0 0
RoS Gosse, W 2019 4 24 1/3 19 7 7 8 43        2.014 4 2 2 0

Gosse, W Result 15 76    52 25 24 26 135 1        2.211 12 9 3 0
Lampliter Legends Andy Gronewald 2021 1 4    1 1 1 1 1 0        1.750 1 1 0 0

Gronewald Result 1 4    1 1 1 1 1 0        1.750 1 1 0 0
CRB Haldane, R 2019 4 23    23 7 6 3 27        1.826 3 3 0 0

Haldane, R Result 4 23    23 7 6 3 27 0        1.826 3 3 0 0



Waterdown Hammer Legends Rick Hames, R 2022 2 8 1/3 10 7 4 2 11 0        3.360 1 1 0 0
WH Hames, R 2015 1 2    2 1 1 1 2        3.500 1 1 0 0
WH Hames, R 2016 1 5    6 2 2 2 0        2.800 0 0 0 0
WL Hames, R 2017 1 1 2/3 6 4 4 0 1     16.800 0 0 0 0
WHL Hames, R 2018 2 4    5 2 1 1 4        1.750 1 0 0 0

Hames, R Result 7 21    29 16 12 6 18 0        4.000 3 2 0 0
Rudy's Tacos - Davenport, IA Mick Harper 2021 3 3 2/3 9 10 5 4 4 1        9.545 1 0 1 0

Harper Result 3 3 2/3 9 10 5 4 4 1        9.545 1 0 1 0
GS Hart, J 2015 3 6 1/3 19 14 11 5 2     12.158 1 0 1 0
GE Hart, J 2016 2 7 1/3 17 15 8 1 3        7.636 2 0 2 0
GE Hart, J 2017 2 5 1/3 15 12 11 3 2     14.438 1 0 1 0

Hart, J Result 7 19    51 41 30 9 7 0     11.053 4 0 4 0
CP Head, R 2017 0 0    1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Head, R Result 0 0    1 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
WI Hemsley, R 2016 1 1 2/3 2 1 0 2 0              -   0 0 0 0

Hemsley, R Result 1 1 2/3 2 1 0 2 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
FRP Henderson, V 2017 2 7    17 15 7 6 5        7.000 1 0 1 0

Henderson, V Result 2 7    17 15 7 6 5 0        7.000 1 0 1 0
R & L Kline Farms - Red Haw, OH Scott Hershey, S 2021 3 8 1/3 10 9 9 5 4 0        7.560 1 -- -- --
ASP Hershey, S 2018 3 6 1/3 13 12 11 7 3     12.158 1 0 3 0
RLK Hershey, S 2019 3 13 2/3 24 17 13 4 6        6.659 2 1 1 0

Hershey, S Result 9 28 1/3 47 38 33 16 13 0        8.153 4 1 4 0
R&L Kline Mark Higgins, M 2022 2 5 1/3 11 11 4 -- 0 2        5.250 1 -- -- --
BAM Higgins, M 2015 3 11 1/3 14 6 4 2 13        2.471 0 0 0 0
BAM Higgins, M 2016 2 5 1/3 8 7 5 2 6        6.563 2 1 1 0
BAM Higgins, M 2017 3 11 1/3 5 2 1 5 11        0.618 2 2 0 0
BAM Higgins, M 2018 3 6    8 2 2 1 3        2.333 0 0 0 0
CP Higgins, M 2019 1 6    8 3 2 0 4        2.333 1 0 1 0

Higgins, M Result 14 45 1/3 54 31 18 10 37 2        2.779 6 3 2 0
OS Hill, V 2018 1 4 1/3 8 7 6 1 2        9.692 1 0 1 0

Hill, V Result 1 4 1/3 8 7 6 1 2 0        9.692 1 0 1 0
CT Holoien, D 2019 3 13    7 4 1 4 26        0.538 1 2 1 0

Holoien, D Result 3 13    7 4 1 4 26 0        0.538 1 2 1 0
MEL Hoon, M 2016 1 4    1 0 0 2 1              -   0 1 0 0

Hoon, M Result 1 4    1 0 0 2 1 0              -   0 1 0 0
WH Hurst, J 2015 3 12    14 5 4 3 12        2.333 2 1 1 0
WH Hurst, J 2016 3 7    19 11 8 2 3        8.000 2 0 2 0
WL Hurst, J 2017 2 2    0 0 0 0 0              -   1 0 1 0
WHL Hurst, J 2018 3 7 1/3 16 11 8 2 4        7.636 1 1 1 0
WHL Hurst, J 2019 2 6 1/3 11 9 3 2 3        3.316 2 1 1 0

Hurst, J Result 13 34 2/3 60 36 23 9 22 0        4.644 8 3 6 0
CR Brewers Legends - Vancouver, WA Tim Jacobs, T 2021 2 3 1/3 5 3 3 2 2 0        6.300 0 0 1 0
MACCABI USA Tim Jacobs, T 2022 2 8    15 9 8 1 5 0        7.000 2 0 2 0
DB Jacobs, T 2015 4 28    25 11 8 2 26        2.000 4 4 0 0
DB Jacobs, T 2016 4 17    21 11 8 5 15        3.294 2 1 1 0
EP Jacobs, T 2017 5 27    35 30 25 6 23        6.481 3 2 3 0
DRL Jacobs, T 2018 2 8    10 5 4 2 5        3.500 1 1 0 0
Mac Jacobs, T 2019 4 17 1/3 10 4 4 2 7        1.615 2 2 0 1

Jacobs, T Result 23 108 2/3 121 73 60 20 83 0        3.865 14 10 7 1
CP Johnson, R 2017 3 7 1/3 15 14 12 5 10     11.455 3 1 2 0
CP Johnson, R 2019 1 5    2 1 1 3 6        1.400 1 1 0 1

Johnson, R Result 4 12 1/3 17 15 13 8 16 0        7.378 4 2 2 1
Maccabi USA  -  Scottsdale, AZ Kevin Kammueller, K 2021 5 22 2/3 24 14 12 7 31 1        3.706 4 2 1 0

MACCABI USA Kevin Kammueller, K 2022 3 16    23 15 12 6 13 0        5.250 2 0 2 0
EP Kammueller, K 2015 4 24    13 4 4 4 30        1.167 4 3 1 0
EP Kammueller, K 2016 5 33    34 17 15 5 37        3.182 5 4 1 0
EP Kammueller, K 2017 2 3    2 3 3 2 2        7.000 2 0 0 0
EP Kammueller, K 2018 5 25 2/3 23 17 12 9 28        3.273 5 3 2 0
BAM Kammueller, K 2019 2 10    10 2 2 6 9        1.400 2 1 1 0

Kammueller, K Result 26 134 1/3 129 72 60 39 150 1        3.127 24 13 8 0
CP Karr, D 2017 2 3 2/3 7 5 4 1 2        7.636 0 0 0 0

Karr, D Result 2 3 2/3 7 5 4 1 2 0        7.636 0 0 0 0
R & L Kline Farms - Red Haw, OH Dan Kolda, D 2021 3 8    10 6 0 3 6 0              -   1 1 1 0

Cal-State Bulders Dan Kolda, D 2022 2 1 2/3 1 2 0 2 2 0              -   0 0 1 0
CRB Kolda, D 2019 1 2    0 0 0 2 3              -   0 0 0 0

Kolda, D Result 6 11 2/3 11 8 0 7 11 0              -   1 1 2 0
OS LaLonde, P 2018 2 9    9 7 6 6 5        4.667 2 0 2 0

LaLonde, P Result 2 9    9 7 6 6 5 0        4.667 2 0 2 0
EM Lapham, B 2015 3 8 1/3 25 22 16 8 7     13.440 2 0 2 0

Lapham, B Result 3 8 1/3 25 22 16 8 7 0     13.440 2 0 2 0
Maccabi USA  -  Scottsdale, AZ Eric Leyba 2021 1  2/3 2 3 3 2 0 0     31.500 0 -- -- --

Leyba Result 1  2/3 2 3 3 2 0 0     31.500 0 0 0 0
BAM Linnell, E 2017 1 1    1 0 0 0 0              -   0 0 0 0

Linnell, E Result 1 1    1 0 0 0 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
WL LizoƩe, P 2016 3 6 2/3 5 3 3 5 4        3.150 1 0 0 0
WoL LizoƩe, P 2017 2 3    4 5 4 1 4        9.333 1 1 1 0
WaL LizoƩe, P 2019 1 3 1/3 7 7 7 2 3     14.700 0 0 1 0

LizoƩe, P Result 6 13    16 15 14 8 11 0        7.538 2 1 2 0
WL Lowes, L 2015 1 6    12 9 9 5 0     10.500 1 0 1 0

Lowes, L Result 1 6    12 9 9 5 0 0     10.500 1 0 1 0
Ohio Battery - Ashland, OH Terry Luster, T 2021 5 11 1/3 7 6 5 3 19 1        3.088 2 2 1 0

Ohio Battery Terry Luster, T 2022 5 18 2/3 23 13 11 5 18 1        4.125 5 2 2 0
OB Luster, T 2016 2 12 2/3 9 7 4 4 15        2.211 2 1 0 0
OB Luster, T 2017 3 14 2/3 11 3 1 3 23        0.477 3 2 0 0
OB Luster, T 2018 3 10    11 3 3 2 16        2.100 1 0 1 0
OB Luster, T 2019 3 8 2/3 8 1 1 1 13        0.808 2 1 1 0

Luster, T Result 21 76    69 33 25 18 104 2        2.303 15 8 5 0
BAM Machado, L 2017 1 1    2 3 1 1 0        7.000 1 0 1 0

Machado, L Result 1 1    2 3 1 1 0 0        7.000 1 0 1 0
TB Mackenzie, P 2016 2 5 1/3 9 6 2 3 6        2.625 0 0 0 0

Mackenzie, P Result 2 5 1/3 9 6 2 3 6 0        2.625 0 0 0 0
GE MaCleod, N 2018 1 3    5 10 4 4 1        9.333 1 0 1 0

MaCleod, N Result 1 3    5 10 4 4 1 0        9.333 1 0 1 0
All Season Patriots Mark Manuelito 2022 4 18 2/3 31 18 14 4 7 1        5.250 2 2 0 0

Manuelito Result 4 18 2/3 31 18 14 4 7 1        5.250 2 2 0 0



CP Margolis, M 2018 5 10 1/3 17 7 7 4 10        4.742 0 1 0 0
CP Margolis, M 2019 1 2    6 8 3 2 1     10.500 0 0 0 0

Margolis, M Result 6 12 1/3 23 15 10 6 11 0        5.676 0 1 0 0
SL Marshall, J 2018 2 4 2/3 7 5 3 0 1        4.500 0 1 0 0

Marshall, J Result 2 4 2/3 7 5 3 0 1 0        4.500 0 1 0 0
DB McBratney, B 2015 2 8    15 10 8 2 8        7.000 1 1 0 0
DB McBratney, B 2016 1 2 1/3 2 0 0 0 1              -   0 0 0 0
SL McBratney, B 2017 3 10    9 5 4 3 7        2.800 1 2 0 0
SL McBratney, B 2018 2 4 1/3 15 14 10 3 2     16.154 2 0 1 0
OS McBratney, B 2019 2 11    20 14 12 6 7        7.636 2 0 2 0

McBratney, B Result 10 35 2/3 61 43 34 14 25 0        6.673 6 3 3 0
Sudbury Relics Trevor McCabe 2022 3 12 2/3 15 6 4 5 18 0        2.211 3 3 0 0

McCabe Result 3 12 2/3 15 6 4 5 18 0        2.211 3 3 0 0
FRM McFadden, S 2015 2 12    19 10 9 3 6        5.250 2 0 2 0

McFadden, S Result 2 12    19 10 9 3 6 0        5.250 2 0 2 0
Alloy Construction Steve McGillis, S 2022 2 3 2/3 11 9 5 -- 1 0        9.545 1 0 1 0
WL McGillis, S 2015 2 4 2/3 1 1 0 2 3              -   1 0 0 0
WL McGillis, S 2016 1 5 2/3 2 1 0 3 3              -   1 1 0 0
TB McGillis, S 2017 1 1 1/3 5 6 6 1 0     31.500 1 0 1 0
OS McGillis, S 2018 2 6    12 7 6 4 1        7.000 0 0 0 0
AC McGillis, S 2019 2 7 2/3 14 12 8 3 1        7.304 2 0 2 0

McGillis, S Result 10 29    45 36 25 13 9 0        6.034 6 1 4 0
Alloy Construction - Midland, MI Tim McGovern, T 2021 1  1/3 5 5 5 1 0 1   105.000 1 0 1 0
AC McGovern, T 2019 1 2    10 12 10 5 0     35.000 1 0 0 0

McGovern, T Result 2 2 1/3 15 17 15 6 0 1     45.000 2 0 1 0
EP McKenzie, P 2018 1 3    5 2 2 0 3        4.667 0 0 0 0

McKenzie, P Result 1 3    5 2 2 0 3 0        4.667 0 0 0 0
EM McLean, R 2015 3 3    12 13 11 1 5     25.667 0 0 0 0

McLean, R Result 3 3    12 13 11 1 5 0     25.667 0 0 0 0
Lampliter Legends Rick McManus 2021 2 9 1/3 15 9 9 5 4 1        6.750 1 0 1 0

McManus Result 2 9 1/3 15 9 9 5 4 1        6.750 1 0 1 0
BLR Meinhart, A 2016 5 14 2/3 21 15 14 4 12        6.682 4 1 2 0
FRP Meinhart, A 2017 2 7 2/3 12 11 10 2 7        9.130 1 1 0 0

Meinhart, A Result 7 22 1/3 33 26 24 6 19 0        7.522 5 2 2 0
OB Melchiori, J 2016 1 5    2 0 0 0 13              -   1 1 0 0

Melchiori, J Result 1 5    2 0 0 0 13 0              -   1 1 0 0
OB Meyers, D 2019 3 5 2/3 7 4 2 4 4        2.471 0 0 0 0

Meyers, D Result 3 5 2/3 7 4 2 4 4 0        2.471 0 0 0 0
Lampliter Legends Sott Mihal 2022 6 35    36 20 15 12 21 2        3.000 5 3 3 0

Mihal Result 6 35    36 20 15 12 21 2        3.000 5 3 3 0
CT Miller, D 2019 1 2    4 2 2 1 2        7.000 0 0 0 0

Miller, D Result 1 2    4 2 2 1 2 0        7.000 0 0 0 0
OB Mitchell, S 2016 1 2    1 0 0 0 1              -   0 0 0 0

Mitchell, S Result 1 2    1 0 0 0 1 0              -   0 0 0 0
Texas Stars/SI Senor Miguel Morales 2022 3 16    13 7 3 3 19 0        1.313 2 1 1 0

Morales Result 3 16    13 7 3 3 19 0        1.313 2 1 1 0
EP Myhal, S 2019 3 12 1/3 25 19 13 3 16        7.378 2 1 2 0

Myhal, S Result 3 12 1/3 25 19 13 3 16 0        7.378 2 1 2 0
WL Neill, T 2017 4 18 1/3 18 8 8 4 27        3.055 2 1 1 0
WHL Neill, T 2018 4 21 2/3 19 13 10 1 21        3.231 3 3 1 0
WHL Neill, T 2019 4 16    18 10 8 5 23        3.500 2 1 1 1

Neill, T Result 12 56    55 31 26 10 71 0        3.250 7 5 3 1
WI OBrien, J 2016 1 3    8 7 6 2 0     14.000 1 0 1 0

OBrien, J Result 1 3    8 7 6 2 0 0     14.000 1 0 1 0
CP Ortman, D 2017 3 7    8 4 4 5 3        4.000 0 0 0 0
WaL Ortman, D 2018 1 5    7 4 2 3 3        2.800 1 0 0 0

Ortman, D Result 4 12    15 8 6 8 6 0        3.500 1 0 0 0
OB Paskins, R 2016 1 2    2 0 0 0 1              -   0 0 0 0

Paskins, R Result 1 2    2 0 0 0 1 0              -   0 0 0 0
GE Passmore, H 2018 0 0    0 1 1 2 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Passmore, H Result 0 0    0 1 1 2 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
WL Pauli, J 2016 1 4 1/3 4 1 1 2 4        1.615 1 1 0 0
WaL Pauli, J 2018 1  2/3 2 4 1 0 0     10.500 0 0 1 0

Pauli, J Result 2 5    6 5 2 2 4 0        2.800 1 1 1 0
WoL Peeples, T 2017 2 9 1/3 6 5 5 3 13        3.750 2 1 0 0

Peeples, T Result 2 9 1/3 6 5 5 3 13 0        3.750 2 1 0 0
OB Plangger, R 2015 0 0    0 2 2 1 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Plangger, R Result 0 0    0 2 2 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
WI Podmolik, D 2016 4 15 2/3 27 16 10 6 3        4.468 3 1 2 0

Podmolik, D Result 4 15 2/3 27 16 10 6 3 0        4.468 3 1 2 0
RoS Prevost, R 2019 1 1    0 0 0 0 2              -   0 0 0 0

Prevost, R Result 1 1    0 0 0 0 2 0              -   0 0 0 0
TG Price, S 2015 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 1 0 0
RoS Price, S 2018 1 1    1 0 0 0 0              -   1 0 0 0

Price, S Result 1 1    1 0 0 0 0 0              -   2 1 0 0
EM Priest, P 2015 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Priest, P Result 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
DB Provost, R 2015 2 4    6 2 2 0 3        3.500 1 1 0 0
TB Provost, R 2017 2 11 2/3 19 15 14 6 14        8.400 2 1 1 0
DRL Provost, R 2018 1 4    3 0 0 2 4              -   1 1 0 0

Provost, R Result 5 19 2/3 28 17 16 8 21 0        5.695 4 3 1 0
Rudy's Tacos - Davenport, IA Kraig Puck 2021 1 0    2 2 2 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 -- -- --

Puck Result 1 0    2 2 2 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
Waterdown Hammer Legends Tom Richard 2022 1 1 1/3 3 6 6 4 0 1     31.500 1 0 1 0

Richard Result 1 1 1/3 3 6 6 4 0 1     31.500 1 0 1 0
Alloy Construction Tony Riches 2022 2 5    11 11 7 2 2 0        9.800 1 0 1 0

Riches Result 2 5    11 11 7 2 2 0        9.800 1 0 1 0
OS Riches, T 2019 2 5    10 10 8 5 1     11.200 1 0 1 0

Riches, T Result 2 5    10 10 8 5 1 0     11.200 1 0 1 0
SL Roman, L 2017 2 4 1/3 9 6 3 1 0        4.846 0 0 1 0

Roman, L Result 2 4 1/3 9 6 3 1 0 0        4.846 0 0 1 0
Maccabi USA  -  Scottsdale, AZ Ronny Russell 2021 1 0    0 1 1 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 -- -- --

Russell Result 1 0    0 1 1 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0



Maccabi USA  -  Scottsdale, AZ Luis Saldana 2021 1 1 1/3 3 1 1 -- 0 0        5.250 0 -- -- --

MACCABI USA Luis Saldana 2022 1 1    0 0 0 -- 1 0              -   0 -- -- --
Saldana Result 2 2 1/3 3 1 1 0 1 0        3.000 0 0 0 0

FRM Sampson, S 2015 3 21    18 9 5 5 21        1.667 3 2 1 0
TG Sampson, S 2016 4 11    7 3 3 4 9        1.909 2 2 0 0
OB Sampson, S 2017 3 7    5 0 0 0 8              -   1 1 0 0
OB Sampson, S 2018 2 9    10 5 2 3 11        1.556 2 2 0 0

Sampson, S Result 12 48    40 17 10 12 49 0        1.458 8 7 1 0
OB SanƟllano, M 2017 1 1    2 1 1 0 0        7.000 0 0 0 0

SanƟllano, M Result 1 1    2 1 1 0 0 0        7.000 0 0 0 0
Lampliter Legends Mihal Scott 2021 3 16 2/3 24 16 11 5 10 1        4.620 3 0 3 0

ScoƩ Result 3 16 2/3 24 16 11 5 10 1        4.620 3 0 3 0
Sudbury Relics Mike Sedore, M 2022 1 4    4 3 0 4 5 0              -   0 -- -- --
TG Sedore, M 2015 5 22 2/3 21 3 3 1 23        0.926 3 2 0 0
TG Sedore, M 2016 1 3    0 1 1 4 4        2.333 0 0 0 0
SL Sedore, M 2017 2 9    14 9 8 1 14        6.222 2 0 1 0
SL Sedore, M 2018 2 8    11 5 5 2 10        4.375 2 1 0 0

Sedore, M Result 11 46 2/3 50 21 17 12 56 0        2.550 7 3 1 0
GE Seymour, D 2018 3 3 1/3 11 15 9 6 1     18.900 2 0 2 0

Seymour, D Result 3 3 1/3 11 15 9 6 1 0     18.900 2 0 2 0
Texas Stars/SI Senor Brandon Sharer, B 2022 1 3 2/3 9 6 5 -- 4 1        9.545 1 0 1 0
CP Sharer, B 2018 5 11 2/3 22 17 13 3 8        7.800 4 1 2 0
CP Sharer, B 2019 1 3    8 5 5 0 3     11.667 1 0 1 0

Sharer, B Result 7 18 1/3 39 28 23 3 15 1        8.782 6 1 4 0
Rudy's Tacos - Davenport, IA Mike Shepperd 2021 3 3    14 13 10 1 0 0     23.333 1 0 1 0

Shepperd Result 3 3    14 13 10 1 0 0     23.333 1 0 1 0
Lampliter Legends Duke Sims, D 2022 1 1 2/3 4 4 4 1 0 0     16.800 0 -- -- --
EP Sims, D 2017 0 0    1 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Sims, D Result 1 1 2/3 5 4 4 1 0 0     16.800 0 0 0 0
All Seasons Patriots            Rick Skilowdosky 2021 2 3 1/3 3 2 0 -- 4 0              -   1 1 0 0

Skilowdosky Result 2 3 1/3 3 2 0 0 4 0              -   1 1 0 0
ASP Sklodski, R 2019 1 1    1 0 0 1 0              -   0 0 0 0

Sklodski, R Result 1 1    1 0 0 1 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
ML Sleep, D 2015 1 2    2 1 1 1 1        3.500 1 1 0 0
MEL Sleep, D 2016 2 9    15 8 6 3 5        4.667 2 1 1 0
ME Sleep, D 2017 3 7 1/3 15 10 8 3 7        7.636 2 1 2 0
MEL Sleep, D 2018 0 0    7 7 7 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 1 0

Sleep, D Result 6 18 1/3 39 26 22 7 13 0        8.400 6 3 4 0
Bear Creek Storm Jason Smith 2022 2 4 1/3 10 7 6 4 2 0        9.692 1 1 0 0
CR Brewers Rick Smith 2022 2 7 1/3 9 4 3 5 13 0        2.864 2 1 1 0

Smith Result 4 11 2/3 19 11 9 9 15 0        5.400 3 2 1 0
Maccabi USA  -  Scottsdale, AZ Russ Snow, R 2021 2 5    8 5 4 4 6 1        5.600 1 2 0 0
Mac Snow, R 2019 3 11 2/3 20 8 7 4 6        4.200 3 1 1 0

Snow, R Result 5 16 2/3 28 13 11 8 12 1        4.620 4 3 1 0
Dieppe Ridge Mike Soucy 2022 1 1    1 0 0 1 0 0              -   0 -- -- --

Soucy Result 1 1    1 0 0 1 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
Ohio Battery Eric Steinbeck 2022 4 13 1/3 19 14 11 5 9 0        5.775 0 1 0 0

Steinbeck Result 4 13 1/3 19 14 11 5 9 0        5.775 0 1 0 0
DB Stephenson, B 2015 1  1/3 3 3 3 1 0     63.000 0 0 0 0
TB Stephenson, B 2016 2 6 2/3 6 5 4 2 5        4.200 1 0 1 0
TB Stephenson, B 2017 1 2 2/3 3 1 1 0 2        2.625 0 0 0 0

Stephenson, B Result 4 9 2/3 12 9 8 3 7 0        5.793 1 0 1 0
Ohio Battery - Ashland, OH Brent Stevenson, B 2021 5 16 1/3 12 3 2 3 23 0        0.857 3 2 0 0
OB Stevenson, B 2015 2 10 1/3 6 3 2 4 17        1.355 1 1 0 0
OB Stevenson, B 2016 3 13 1/3 15 7 6 6 17        3.150 2 2 1 0
OB Stevenson, B 2017 4 13 1/3 9 3 2 2 23        1.050 2 3 0 0
OB Stevenson, B 2018 3 11    7 1 1 4 18        0.636 2 2 0 0
OB Stevenson, B 2019 3 11 2/3 12 8 4 4 18        2.400 2 2 0 0

Stevenson, B Result 20 76    61 25 17 23 116 0        1.566 12 12 1 0
All Seasons Patriots            Dave Stokes 2021 4 14 1/3 18 11 6 1 15 1        2.930 2 0 2 0

All Season Patriots Dave Stokes 2022 5 24    35 17 15 4 10 2        4.375 5 3 2 0
Stokes Result 9 38 1/3 53 28 21 5 25 3        3.835 7 3 4 0

Texas Stars/SI Senor Bill Streelman 2022 2 3 1/3 14 15 7 3 2 0     14.700 1 0 1 0
Streelman Result 2 3 1/3 14 15 7 3 2 0     14.700 1 0 1 0

EP Streelman, B 2015 1 7    7 6 6 3 5        6.000 1 1 0 0
Streelman, B Result 1 7    7 6 6 3 5 0        6.000 1 1 0 0

Prime Time Legends Randall Thompson, R 2022 1 1    3 4 4 1 1 0     28.000 1 0 1 0
BLR Thompson, R 2016 4 8 2/3 12 6 3 8 13        2.423 1 0 1 0
CP Thompson, R 2017 2 4    5 1 1 3 4        1.750 1 1 0 0
CP Thompson, R 2018 2 6    13 7 6 3 5        7.000 1 0 1 0

Thompson, R Result 9 19 2/3 33 18 14 15 23 0        4.983 4 1 3 0
All Seasons Patriots            Joe Tucker 2021 1  2/3 4 3 0 -- 0 0              -   0 -- -- --

Tucker Result 1  2/3 4 3 0 0 0 0              -   0 0 0 0
ASP Tucker, J 2018 4 21    25 11 4 1 8        1.333 3 1 0 0
ASP Tucker, J 2019 3 10 1/3 19 12 10 1 6        6.774 3 1 1 0

Tucker, J Result 7 31 1/3 44 23 14 2 14 0        3.128 6 2 1 0
WoL Uhrig, T 2017 3 14 2/3 16 8 6 3 21        2.864 1 1 0 0
WaL Uhrig, T 2018 3 11 2/3 17 14 7 4 14        4.200 2 0 2 0

Uhrig, T Result 6 26 1/3 33 22 13 7 35 0        3.456 3 1 2 0
R & L Kline Farms - Red Haw, OH Duke Vander Ark, D 2021 4 9    12 7 7 1 9 0        5.444 2 1 1 0

R&L Kline Duke Vander Ark, D 2022 4 10 1/3 11 8 5 6 7 0        3.387 1 1 1 0
RSE Vander Ark, D 2017 3 19    25 18 16 9 13        5.895 3 1 2 0

Vander Ark, D Result 11 38 1/3 48 33 28 16 29 0        5.113 6 3 4 0
Waterloo Jack Slammers Richard Vassos, R 2022 3 5 1/3 11 10 4 2 1 0        5.250 1 0 1 0
FRP Vassos, R 2017 2 8 2/3 15 16 12 7 5        9.692 2 0 2 0
BAM Vassos, R 2018 2 2    3 4 3 1 1     10.500 0 0 0 0

Vassos, R Result 7 16    29 30 19 10 7 0        8.313 3 0 3 0
Alloy Construction - Midland, MI Edward Walker 2021 2 5 1/3 22 20 17 2 2 3     22.313 2 0 2 0

Alloy Construction Edward Walker 2022 3 4 1/3 15 10 8 2 0 0     12.923 2 0 2 0
Walker Result 5 9 2/3 37 30 25 4 2 3     18.103 4 0 4 0



Alloy Construction - Midland, MI John WeƩers, J 2021 2  2/3 1 3 3 3 0 0     31.500 0 -- -- --

Alloy Construction John WeƩers, J 2022 2 2    7 6 6 1 0 1     21.000 0 -- -- --
GS WeƩers, J 2015 1  2/3 2 2 2 0 0     21.000 0 0 0 0
GE WeƩers, J 2016 4 7 2/3 18 13 11 2 3     10.043 1 0 1 0
GE WeƩers, J 2017 2 2 2/3 11 11 10 0 2     26.250 1 0 1 0
GE WeƩers, J 2018 3 2    8 7 3 0 0     10.500 0 0 0 0
AC WeƩers, J 2019 1  1/3 3 4 4 0 1     84.000 0 0 0 0

WeƩers, J Result 15 16    50 46 39 6 6 1     17.063 2 0 2 0
Prime Time Legends Tim Whiteis 2022 1 0    -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE! -- -- -- --

Whiteis Result 1 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
Rudy's Tacos - Davenport, IA David Wight 2021 1 1 1/3 9 9 8 2 0 0     42.000 1 0 1 0

Rudy's Tacos - Davenport, IA Earl Wight 2021 1 0    3 3 3 -- 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 1 0
Wight Result 2 1 1/3 12 12 11 2 0 0     57.750 2 0 2 0

Sudbury Relics Terry Williams 2022 1 0    -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE! -- -- -- --
Williams Result 1 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0

Dieppe Ridge Ron Winger, R 2022 2 5 2/3 10 7 5 2 0 0        6.176 2 0 0 0
TB Winger, R 2017 1 2 2/3 7 3 3 2 0        7.875 0 0 0 0

Winger, R Result 3 8 1/3 17 10 8 4 0 0        6.720 2 0 0 0
Alloy Construction - Midland, MI Brian Woodcock, B 2021 2 6    12 15 11 6 1 1     12.833 1 0 1 0
MEL Woodcock, B 2018 1 5    5 3 2 3 0        2.800 1 1 0 0

Woodcock, B Result 3 11    17 18 13 9 1 1        8.273 2 1 1 0
Dieppe Ridge - Toronto, ONT Tracy Woolridge, T 2021 3 12    11 5 5 -- 18 0        2.917 2 2 0 0
DRL Woolridge, T 2019 4 20    9 2 1 2 28        0.350 3 3 0 1

Woolridge, T Result 7 32    20 7 6 2 46 0        1.313 5 5 0 1
Cal-State Bulders Jason Wright 2022 3 13 2/3 22 15 12 7 11 2        6.146 3 2 1 0

Wright Result 3 13 2/3 22 15 12 7 11 2        6.146 3 2 1 0
GE Wright, E 2017 0 0    0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
GE Wright, E 2018 1 1 2/3 4 3 3 0 1     12.600 1 0 1 0

Wright, E Result 1 1 2/3 4 3 3 0 1 0     12.600 1 0 1 0
MEL Wright, G 2016 2 6    16 9 9 2 1     10.500 2 0 1 0
ME Wright, G 2017 2 4 2/3 5 3 2 0 2        3.000 0 0 0 0
MEL Wright, G 2018 2 3 1/3 11 8 4 0 0        8.400 0 0 1 0
RLK Wright, G 2019 1 1 1/3 11 11 10 1 1     52.500 1 0 1 0

Wright, G Result 7 15 1/3 43 31 25 3 4 0     11.413 3 0 3 0
Bear Creek Storm Brad Young 2022 2 5 2/3 9 7 5 5 0 1        6.176 1 0 1 0

Young Result 2 5 2/3 9 7 5 5 0 1        6.176 1 0 1 0
EP Younker, R 2019 3 4 2/3 15 14 8 6 2     12.000 1 0 0 0

Younker, R Result 3 4 2/3 15 14 8 6 2 0     12.000 1 0 0 0
TG Zack, D 2015 4 9 2/3 20 12 11 3 9        7.966 1 1 1 1
TG Zack, D 2016 3 8 1/3 10 6 5 1 7        4.200 1 2 0 0
RoS Zack, D 2018 3 10    9 3 3 0 7        2.100 1 2 0 0
RoS Zack, D 2019 2 4 2/3 7 6 6 2 6        9.000 1 1 0 0

Zack, D Result 12 32 2/3 46 27 25 6 29 0        5.357 4 6 1 1
Alloy Construction - Midland, MI Charley Zimmeran 2021 4 2 2/3 11 8 8 1 0 0     21.000 0 -- -- --

Zimmeran Result 4 2 2/3 11 8 8 1 0 0     21.000 0 0 0 0
Lampliter Legends Dean Zink 2022 1 4 1/3 6 4 4 3 0 0        6.462 1 -- -- --

Zink Result 1 4 1/3 6 4 4 3 0 0        6.462 1 0 0 0


